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For specifications, please visit manhattanproducts.com. Register your product at register.
manhattanproducts.com/r/181204 or scan the QR code on the cover.

Using the Lock

To open the door: Turn the key in the lock. Once the 
cabinet is unlocked, pull up from the bottom of the 
handle and turn it 90° CCW; then open the door.

To close the door: Close the door, turn the handle 
90° CW and push it back into its closed state. Once 
the cabinet is secure: Lock the door with a key.

Setup

1	Unlock unit door and open it.
2	The default slot size is 430 × 272 × 35 mm. To accommodate a larger device, remove the appropriate 

slot divider by pushing it to the back of the cabinet and lifting it out. To reinstall a divider, align 
its tab(s) with the appropriate slot(s) and pull it toward you until it locks into place.

3	Connect power adapters to power outlets. Place the adapters into the slots on the top shelf. Pass the plugs 
behind the adapters slots, down to the device slots. Fix the cables with the cable holders on the dividers.

4	Connect unit power cable to power outlet. Unit automatically begins to charge devices.

Mounting to the Wall

1	Position the wall plate as desired, use a 
level to ensure it’s straight, and measure 
the mounting area for accuracy. 

2	Drill four holes, then secure the wall plate to 
the wall using the provided M8x80 screws.

3	Hang the cabinet mounting notches over and onto the 
mounting hooks of the wall plate attached to the wall.

4	Secure the Charging Cabinet to the wall 
plate with the supplied M4x8 screws.

Stacking the Units*

NOTE: Make sure all power is cut off from unit!

1	Align the stacking holes on the top 
and bottom of the cabinets.

2	Tighten M6x12 screws into both cabinets 
from the ceiling of the bottom cabinet.

* Example images used; your model may vary
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Die Spezifikationen finden Sie auf manhattanproducts.com. Registrieren Sie Ihr Produkt auf register.
manhattanproducts.com/r/181204 oder scannen Sie den QR-Code auf dem Deckblatt.

Verwendung des Schlosses

Entsperren: Drehen Sie den Schlüssel im Schloss 
wie abgebildet. Sobald der Schrank entriegelt ist, 
ziehen Sie den Griff unten nach oben und drehen 
ihn um 90° nach rechts; dann öffnen Sie die Tür.

Verriegeln: Schließen Sie die Tür, drehen Sie den Griff um 90° 
nach links und drücken Sie ihn wieder in den geschlossenen 
Zustand. Sobald der Schrank gesichert ist: Drehen Sie den 
Schlüssel zurück und ziehen Sie ihn aus dem Schloss.

Einrichtung

1	Schranktür entriegeln und öffnen.
2	Die Standard-Trennfachgröße beträgt 430 × 272 × 35 mm. Um ein breiteres Gerät unterzubringen, 

entfernen Sie einen Trenner, indem Sie ihn an die Rückseite des Gehäuses schieben und dann 
herausheben. Um einen Trenner wieder einzusetzen, gehen Sie in umgekehrter Reihenfolge vor – 
positionieren Sie die Lasche(n) in den entsprechenden Schlitz(en) und ziehen Sie sie zu sich.

3	Schließen Sie die Netzteile an die Steckdosen an. Die Steckdosen befinden sich auf der 
oberen Ablage. Führen Sie die Stecker hinter den Netzteilfächern nach unten zu den 
Gerätefächern durch. Befestigen Sie die Kabel mit den Kabelhaltern an den Trennern.

4	Schließen Sie das Netzkabel des Schranks an eine Steckdose an. Er beginnt automatisch mit dem Aufladen der Geräte.

Montage an der Wand

1	Positionieren Sie die Wandplatte wie gewünscht, 
überprüfen Sie mit einer Wasserwaage, ob sie gerade 
ist, und messen Sie den Montagebereich genau aus. 

2	Bohren Sie vier Löcher und befestigen Sie 
die Wandplatte mit den mitgelieferten 
M8x80-Schrauben an der Wand. 

3	Hängen Sie die Befestigungsnasen des 
Schranks über die Befestigungshaken der 
an der Wand befestigten Wandplatte. 

4	Befestigen Sie den Ladeschrank mit den 
mitgelieferten M4x8-Schrauben an der Wandplatte.

Stapeln der Geräte*

HINWEIS: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die 
Stromzufuhr zum Gerät unterbrochen ist!

1	Richten Sie die Stapellöcher an der Ober- 
und Unterseite der Schränke aus.

2	Ziehen Sie die Schrauben (M6x12) in beide Schränke 
von der Decke des unteren Schranks aus an

* Beispielbilder verwendet;  
Ihr Modell kann davon abweichen.
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Para mas especificaciones, visita manhattanproducts.com. Registre el producto en register.
manhattanproducts.com/r/181204 o escanee el código QR en la cubierta.

Uso del candado

Para desbloquear: Gire la llave en el candado tal como 
se muestra. Una vez que el gabinete esté desbloqueado, 
tire hacia arriba desde la parte inferior de la manija y 
gírelo 90 ° hacia la derecha; luego abra la puerta.

Para bloquear: Cierre la puerta, gire la manija 90° 
hacia la izquierda y empújela de nuevo hacia su estado 
de cerrado. Una vez que el gabinete esté seguro: 
Gire la llave hacia atrás y retírela del candado.

Configuración

1	Desbloquee la puerta de la unidad y ábrala.
2	El tamaño de ranura predeterminado es 430 × 272 × 35 mm. Para instalar un dispositivo más grande, quite el 

separador de ranura correspondiente, empújelo hacia el fondo del gabinete y levántelo. Para reinstalar un separador, 
alinee sus pestañas con las ranuras correspondientes y tire de él hacia usted hasta que encaje en su lugar.

3	Conecte los adaptadores de corriente a las tomas de corriente. Coloque los adaptadores en 
las ranuras del estante superior. Pase los enchufes detrás de las ranuras de los adaptadores, 
hasta las ranuras del dispositivo. Fije los cables con los portacables en los divisores.

4	Conecte el cable de alimentación AC de la unidad al tomacorriente. La 
unidad comienza a cargar dispositivos automáticamente.

Instalación en la pared

1	Coloque la placa de pared como desee, use un 
nivel para asegurarse de que esté recta y mida 
el área de montaje para mayor precisión.

2	Perfore cuatro orificios y luego fije la placa de pared 
a la pared utilizando los tornillos M8x80 provistos.

3	Cuelgue las muescas de montaje del 
gabinete sobre los ganchos de montaje 
de la placa de pared fijada a la pared.

4	Fije el gabinete de carga a la placa de pared 
con los tornillos M4x8 suministrados.

Apilamiento de las unidades*

NOTA: ¡Asegúrese de que la unidad está desconectada!

1	Alinee los agujeros de apilamiento en la 
parte superior e inferior de los armarios.

2	Apriete los tornillos (M6x12) en ambos armarios 
desde el tope del armario inferior.

*Las imágenes mostradas como ejemplo pueden 
no coincidir con su modelo..
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Vous trouvez les spécifications sur, visitez manhattanproducts.com. Enregistrez votre produit surat 
register.manhattanproducts.com/r/181204 ou scannez le code QR figurant sur la couverture.

Utilisation du verrou

Pour déverrouiller: Tournez la clé dans la serrure comme 
indiqué. Une fois l’armoire déverrouillée, tirez la poignée 
vers le haut en la saisissant par sa partie inférieure et 
tournez-la de 90° vers la droite, puis ouvrez la porte.

Pour verrouiller: Fermez la porte, tournez la 
poignée de 90° vers la gauche puis repoussez-la 
en position fermée. Une fois l’armoire refermée : 
Donnez un tour de clé et retirez-la de la serrure.

Installation

1	Déverrouillez la porte de l’unité et ouvrez-la.
2	La taille de la fente par défaut est de 430 × 272 × 35 mm. Pour accueillir un appareil plus grand, retirez le séparateur 

de fente approprié en le poussant vers l’arrière de l’armoire et en le soulevant. Pour réinstaller un séparateur, alignez 
sa (ses) languette(s) avec la (les) fente(s) appropriée(s) et tirez-le vers vous jusqu’à ce qu’il se verrouille en place.

3	Branchez les adaptateurs d’alimentation aux prises de courant. Placez les adaptateurs dans les 
fentes de l’étagère supérieure. Faites passer les fiches derrière les fentes des adaptateurs, jusqu’aux 
fentes des périphériques. Fixer les câbles à l’aide des porte-câbles situés sur les séparateurs.

4	Connectez le câble d’alimentation AC de l’unité à la prise de courant. L’unité 
commence automatiquement à charger les appareils.

Fixation au mur

1	Positionnez la plaque murale comme vous le souhaitez, 
utilisez un niveau pour vous assurer qu’elle est droite et 
mesurez la zone de montage pour plus de précision.

2	Percez quatre trous, puis fixez la plaque murale 
au mur à l’aide des vis M8x80 fournies.

3	Accrocher les encoches de montage de l’armoire sur les 
crochets de montage de la plaque murale fixée au mur.

4	Fixer l’armoire de chargement à la plaque 
murale à l’aide des vis M4x8 fournies.

Superposition des unités*

REMARQUE: Assurez-vous que l’alimentation 
électrique de l’unité est coupée !

1	Alignez les trous d’empilage sur le 
haut et  sur le bas des caisses.

2	Serrez les vis (M6x12) dans les deux caisses 
depuis le plafond de la caisse inférieure

* Exemples d’images utilisées ; 
votre modèle peut être différent.
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Pełną specyfikację produktu znajdziecie Państwo na stronie manhattanproducts.com. Zarejestruj 
produkt register.manhattanproducts.com/r/181204 lub zeskanuj kod QR na okładce..

Jak używać zamka

Aby otworzyć: Przekręć klucz w zamku tak jak na obrazku. 
Po odblokowaniu szafki podciągnij od dołu klamkę i 
przekręć ją o 90° w prawo; następnie otwórz drzwi.

Aby zamknąć: Zamknij drzwi, przekręć klamkę 
o 90° w lewo i pchnij ją z powrotem do pełnego 
zamknięcia. Po zabezpieczeniu szafki: Przekręć 
klucz z powrotem i wyjmij go z zamka.

Konfiguracja

1	Odblokuj drzwi jednostki i otwórz je.
2	Domyślny rozmiar gniazda wynosi 430 × 272 × 35 mm. Aby pomieścić większe urządzenie, wyjmij odpowiedni 

rozdzielacz gniazda, przesuwając go do tyłu obudowy i podnosząc. Aby ponownie zamontować przegrodę, 
dopasuj jej zaczep(y) do odpowiednich gniazd i pociągnij ją do siebie, aż zatrzaśnie się na miejscu.

3	Podłącz zasilacze do gniazdek elektrycznych. Umieść adaptery w gniazdach górnej półce. Przełóż wtyczki za 
gniazda adapterów w dół, do gniazd urządzeń. Zamocuj kable za pomocą uchwytów kablowych na przegrodach.

4	Podłącz kabel zasilający AC z urządzenia do gniazdka elektrycznego. 
Urządzenie automatycznie rozpoczyna ładowanie urządzeń.

Montaż naścienny

1	Umieść płytę ścienną w wybranym miejscu, użyj 
poziomicy, aby upewnić się, że jest prosta, i zmierz 
powierzchnię montażową, aby uzyskać dokładność.

2	Wywierć cztery otwory, a następnie przymocuj płytę 
ścienną do ściany za pomocą dołączonych śrub M8x80.

3	Zawieś wycięcia montażowe szafki na hakach 
montażowych płyty ściennej przymocowanej do ściany.

4	Przymocuj szafkę ładującą do płytki ściennej 
za pomocą dołączonych śrub M4x8.

Ustawianie stacji jedna na drugiej*

UWAGA: Upewnić się, że stacja jest 
całkowicie odłączona od zasilania!

1	Ustawić w jednej linii otwory umożliwiające połączenie 
ze sobą dolnej i górnej części dwóch stacji.

2	Wkręcić śruby (M6x12) w obie stacje 
od strony sufitu dolnej stacji.

* Użyto przykładowego obrazu  
lub obrazów. Twój model może się różnić.
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Per ulteriori specifiche, visita il sito manhattanproducts.com. Registra il tuo prodotto su register.
manhattanproducts.com/r/181204 o scansiona il codice QR presente sulla copertina.

Utilizzo della serratura

Per aprire: Girare la chiave nella serratura come 
mostrato nell’illustrazione. Una volta aperto l’armadietto, 
tirare verso l’alto dalla parte inferiore della maniglia e 
ruotarla di 90° verso destra; quindi aprire la porta.

Per chiudere: Chiudere la porta, ruotare la maniglia 
di 90° verso sinistra e riportarla in posizione di 
chiusura. Una volta che l’armadietto è stato chiuso: 
Girare la chiave e rimuoverla dalla serratura.

Installazione

1	Sbloccare lo sportello dell’unità e aprirlo.
2	La dimensione predefinita dello slot è 430 × 272 × 35 mm. Per far entrare un dispositivo più grande, togliere il 

divisorio dello slot giusto spingendolo verso il fondo del mobile e tirandolo fuori. Per reinstallare un divisorio, 
allineare le linguette con le apposite fessure e tirarlo verso di sé finché non si blocca in posizione.

3	Collegare gli adattatori di alimentazione alle prese di corrente. Inserire gli adattatori 
nelle fessure del ripiano superiore. Passare le spine dietro gli slot degli adattatori, fino 
agli slot dei dispositivi. Fissare i cavi con gli appositi supporti sui divisori.

4	Collegare il cavo di alimentazione CA dall’unità alla presa di corrente. 
L’unità inizia automaticamente a caricare i dispositivi.

Montaggio a parete

1	Posizionare la piastra a parete nel modo desiderato, 
usare una livella per assicurarsi che sia dritta e misurare 
l’area di montaggio per verificarne la precisione.

2	Praticare quattro fori, quindi fissare la piastra 
a parete con le viti M8x80 in dotazione.

3	Agganciare le tacche di montaggio del mobile ai ganci 
di montaggio della piastra a muro fissata alla parete.

4	Fissare l’armadietto di ricarica alla piastra 
a muro con le viti M4x8 in dotazione.

Impilamento delle unità*

NOTA: Assicurarsi che l’alimentazione 
non sia collegata all’unità!

1	Allineare i fori di impilamento sulla parte 
superiore e inferiore degli armadietti.

2	Stringere le viti M6x12 in entrambi gli armadietti 
dalla parte superiore dell’armadietto inferiore.

* Immagini di esempio; il tuo modello 
potrebbe essere diverso.
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WASTE ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT
Disposal of Electric Equipment (applicable in the E.U. and other countries with separate collection systems) 

ENGLISH: This symbol on the product or its packaging 
means that this product must not be treated as 
unsorted household waste. In accordance with 
EU Directive 2012/19/EU on Waste Electrical and 
Electronic Equipment (WEEE), this electrical product 

must be disposed of in accordance with the user’s local 
regulations for electrical or electronic waste. Please 
dispose of this product by returning it to your local point 
of sale or recycling pickup point in your municipality. 
DEUTSCH: Dieses auf dem Produkt oder der Verpackung 
angebrachte Symbol zeigt an, dass dieses Produkt nicht mit 
dem Hausmüll entsorgtwerden darf. In Übereinstimmung 
mit der Richtlinie 2012/19/EU des Europäischen Parlaments 
und des Rates über Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte (WEEE) 
darf dieses Elektrogerät nicht im normalen Hausmüll oder 
dem Gelben Sack entsorgt werden. Wenn Sie dieses Produkt 
entsorgen möchten, bringen Sie es bitte zur Verkaufsstelle 
zurück oder zum Recycling-Sammelpunkt Ihrer Gemeinde.
ESPAÑOL: Este símbolo en el producto o su embalaje 
indica que el producto no debe tratarse como residuo 
doméstico. De conformidad con la Directiva 2012/19/EU de 
la UE sobre residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos 
(RAEE), este producto eléctrico no puede desecharse se 
con el resto de residuos no clasificados. Deshágase de 
este producto devolviéndolo a su punto de venta o a 
un punto de recolección municipal para su reciclaje. 

FRANÇAIS: Ce symbole sur Ie produit ou son emballage signifie 
que ce produit ne doit pas être traité comme un déchet ménager. 
Conformément à la Directive 2012/19/EU sur les déchets 
d’équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE), ce produit 
électrique ne doit en aucun cas être mis au rebut sous forme 
de déchet municipal non trié. Veuillez vous débarrasser de ce 
produit en Ie renvoyant à son point de vente ou au point de 
ramassage local dans votre municipalité, à des fins de recyclage. 
POLSKI: Jeśli na produkcie lub jego opakowaniu umieszczono 
ten symbol, wówczas w czasie utylizacji nie wolno wyrzucać 
tego produktu wraz z odpadami komunalnymi. Zgodnie 
z Dyrektywą Nr 2012/19/EU w sprawie zużytego sprzętu 
elektrycznego i elektronicznego (WEEE), wniniejszego 
produktu elektrycznego nie wolno usuwać jako nie 
posortowanego odpadu komunalnego. Prosimy o usuniecie 
niniejszego produktu poprzez jego zwrot do punktu 
zakupu lub oddanie do miejscowego komunalnego punktu 
zbiórki odpadów przeznaczonych do recyklingu.
ITALIANO: Questo simbolo sui prodotto o sulla relativa confezione 
indica che il prodotto non va trattato come un rifiuto domestico. 
In ottemperanza alla Direttiva UE 2012/19/EU sui rifiuti di 
apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche (RAEE), questa prodotto 
elettrico non deve essere smaltito come rifiuto municipale misto. 
Si prega di smaltire il prodotto riportandolo al punto vendita o al 
punto di raccolta municipale locale per un opportuno riciclaggio.

GENERAL PRODUCT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
ENGLISH: 
•	 This product is intended for indoor use only. Do not expose to 

rain, moisture, or excessive humidity.
•	 Keep away from heat sources, open flames, and direct sunlight.
•	 Use the brakes on the casters to prevent unintentional rolling.
•	 Only use the included power cable or an equivalent rated C13 

to AC plug cable.
•	 Do not use with daisy-chained power strips or extension cords.
•	 Unplug the cart from the mains before cleaning or perform-

ing any maintenance. Clean only with a dry or slightly damp 
cloth. Do not use chemicals, sprays, or water.

•	 Ensure the ventilation slots are not obstructed. Proper airflow 
is essential for cooling and safe operation.

•	 Regularly check power cables, locks, and casters for signs of 
wear or damage.

DEUTSCH: 
•	 Dieses Produkt ist nur für den Gebrauch in Innenräumen 

bestimmt. Setzen Sie es weder Regen noch Feuchtigkeit oder 
übermäßiger Luftfeuchtigkeit aus. 

•	 Halten Sie es von Wärmequellen, offenen Flammen und direk-
ter Sonneneinstrahlung fern. 

•	 Verwenden Sie die Bremsen an den Rollen, um ein unbeabsi-
chtigtes Wegrollen zu verhindern. 

•	 Verwenden Sie nur das mitgelieferte Netzkabel oder ein glei-
chwertiges C13-zu-AC-Steckerkabel. 

•	 Verwenden Sie keine verketteten Steckdosenleisten oder 
Verlängerungskabel. 

•	 Trennen Sie den Wagen vor der Reinigung oder Wartung vom 
Stromnetz. Reinigen Sie das Gerät nur mit einem trockenen 

oder leicht feuchten Tuch. Verwenden Sie keine Chemikalien, 
Sprays oder Wasser. 

•	 Achten Sie darauf, dass die Lüftungsschlitze nicht blockiert 
sind. Eine ausreichende Belüftung ist für die Kühlung und den 
sicheren Betrieb unerlässlich. 

•	 Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Netzkabel, Verriegelungen und 
Rollen auf Anzeichen von Verschleiß oder Beschädigungen.

ESPAÑOL: 
•	 Este producto está diseñado exclusivamente para uso en 

interiores. No lo exponga a la lluvia, la humedad o una hume-
dad excesiva. 

•	 Manténgalo alejado de fuentes de calor, llamas abiertas y luz 
solar directa. 

•	 Utilice los frenos de las ruedas para evitar que se desplace 
accidentalmente. 

•	 Utilice únicamente el cable de alimentación incluido o un 
cable equivalente con enchufe C13 a CA. 

•	 No lo utilice con regletas o alargadores conectados en cadena. 
•	 Desenchufe el carro de la red eléctrica antes de limpiarlo o 

realizar cualquier tarea de mantenimiento. Límpielo única-
mente con un paño seco o ligeramente humedecido. No 
utilice productos químicos, aerosoles ni agua. 

•	 Asegúrese de que las ranuras de ventilación no estén obstru-
idas. Es esencial que haya un flujo de aire adecuado para la 
refrigeración y el funcionamiento seguro. 

•	 Compruebe periódicamente los cables de alimentación, los 
cierres y las ruedas en busca de signos de desgaste o daños.

FRANÇAIS: 
•	 Ce produit est destiné à une utilisation en intérieur uniquement. Ne 

l’exposez pas à la pluie, à l’humidité ou à une humidité excessive. 
•	 Tenez-le éloigné des sources de chaleur, des flammes nues et 

de la lumière directe du soleil. 
•	 Utilisez les freins des roulettes pour éviter tout déplacement 

involontaire. 
•	 Utilisez uniquement le câble d’alimentation fourni ou un 

câble équivalent de type C13 à prise secteur. 
•	 Ne l’utilisez pas avec des multiprises ou des rallonges élec-

triques en série. 
•	 Débranchez le chariot du secteur avant de le nettoyer ou 

d’effectuer toute opération de maintenance. Nettoyez 
uniquement avec un chiffon sec ou légèrement humide. 
N’utilisez pas de produits chimiques, de sprays ou d’eau. 

•	 Assurez-vous que les fentes d’aération ne sont pas obstruées. 
Une bonne circulation de l’air est essentielle pour le refroid-
issement et le fonctionnement en toute sécurité. 

•	 Vérifiez régulièrement l’état des câbles d’alimentation, des 
verrous et des roulettes afin de détecter tout signe d’usure ou 
de dommage.

POLSKI: 
•	 Ten produkt jest przeznaczony wyłącznie do użytku w po-

mieszczeniach. Nie wystawiaj go na działanie deszczu, wilgoci 
ani nadmiernej wilgotności. 

•	 Trzymaj z dala od źródeł ciepła, otwartego ognia i 
bezpośredniego światła słonecznego.

•	 Używaj hamulców na kółkach, żeby zapobiec przypadkowe-
mu przetoczeniu. 

•	 Używaj tylko dołączonego kabla zasilającego lub 

równoważnego kabla z wtyczką C13 do gniazdka AC. 
•	 Nie używaj go z łańcuchowymi listwami zasilającymi ani 

przedłużaczami. 
•	 Odłącz wózek od zasilania przed czyszczeniem lub konserwacją. 

Czyścić wyłącznie suchą lub lekko wilgotną ściereczką. Nie 
używać środków chemicznych, sprayów ani wody. 

•	 Upewnić się, że otwory wentylacyjne nie są zasłonięte. 
Prawidłowy przepływ powietrza jest niezbędny do chłodzenia 
i bezpiecznej pracy. 

•	 Regularnie sprawdzać kable zasilające, zamki i kółka pod 
kątem oznak zużycia lub uszkodzeń.

ITALIANO: 
•	 Questo prodotto è destinato esclusivamente all’uso in interni. Non 

esporre alla pioggia, all’umidità o a livelli eccessivi di umidità. 
•	 Tenere lontano da fonti di calore, fiamme libere e luce solare 

diretta. 
•	 Utilizzare i freni delle rotelle per impedire lo spostamento 

involontario. 
•	 Utilizzare esclusivamente il cavo di alimentazione in dotazi-

one o un cavo equivalente con spina C13 e presa CA. 
•	 Non utilizzare con prese multiple o prolunghe collegate in serie. 
•	 Scollegare il carrello dalla rete elettrica prima di pulirlo o 

eseguire qualsiasi intervento di manutenzione. Pulire solo 
con un panno asciutto o leggermente umido. Non utilizzare 
prodotti chimici, spray o acqua. 

•	 Assicurarsi che le fessure di ventilazione non siano ostruite. 
Un flusso d’aria adeguato è essenziale per il raffreddamento e 
il funzionamento sicuro. 

•	 Controllare regolarmente i cavi di alimentazione, i blocchi e le 
rotelle per verificare che non presentino segni di usura o danni.

WARRANTY • GARANTIEINFORMATIONEN • GARANTÍA • GARANTIE • GWARANCJI • GARANZIA 
manhattanproducts.com | manhattanproducts.de/garantie (Germany only)

REGULATORY STATEMENTS
CE/UKCA

ENGLISH	 :	 This device complies with the requirements of CE 2014/30/EU (UKCA Electromagnetic 
Compatibility Regulations 2016) and / or 2014/35/EU (UKCA Electrical Equipment 
[Safety] Regulations 2016). The Declaration of Conformity for is available at:

DEUTSCH	 :	 Dieses Gerät enspricht der CE 2014/30/EU und / oder 2014/35/EU. Die 
Konformitätserklärung für dieses Produkt finden Sie unter:

ESPAÑOL	 :	 Este dispositivo cumple con los requerimientos de CE 2014/30/EU y / o 
2014/35/EU. La declaración de conformidad esta disponible en:

FRANÇAIS	 :	 Cet appareil satisfait aux exigences de CE 2014/30/EU et / ou 2014/35/EU. 
La Déclaration de Conformité est disponible à :

POLSKI	 :	 Urządzenie spełnia wymagania CE 2014/30/EU i / lub 2014/35/EU. Deklaracja 
zgodności dostępna jest na stronie internetowej producenta:

ITALIANO	 :	 Questo dispositivo è conforme alla CE 2014/30/EU e / o 2014/35/EU. La dichiarazione di conformità è disponibile al: 

support.manhattanproducts.com/barcode/181204
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http://manhattanproducts.com
http://manhattanproducts.de/garantie
https://support.manhattanproducts.com/barcode/181204
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POWER INFORMATION
Input 220.0 - 240.0 V, 10.0 A, 50 - 60 Hz
Power (max.) 2300 W

North & South America
IC Intracom Americas
550 Commerce Blvd.

Oldsmar, FL 34677, USA

Asia & Africa
IC Intracom Asia

4-F, No. 77, Sec. 1, Xintai 5th Rd.
Xizhi Dist., New Taipei City 221, Taiwan

Europe
IC Intracom Europe

Löhbacher Str. 7, D-58553 
Halver, Germany

All trademarks and trade names are the property of their respective owners.
Alle Marken und Handelsnamen sind Eigentum ihrer jeweiligen Inhaber.

Todas las marcas comerciales y nombres comerciales son propiedad de sus respectivos dueños.
Toutes les marques commerciales et tous les noms commerciaux appartiennent à leurs propriétaires respectifs.

Wszystkie znaki towarowe i nazwy handlowe są własnością ich odpowiednich właścicieli.
Tutti i marchi e i nomi commerciali sono di proprietà dei rispettivi titolari.
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